
GOVERNMNET OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1521

ANSWERED ON 24
TH

 NOVEMBER, 2016


BENGALURU-MYSURU EXPRESSWAY


1521.  SHRI B. SRIRAMULU:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is planning to construct 118 km long and 60 meter wide 10-lane

 Bengaluru-Mysuru Expressway that promises to cut travel time between the two cities, if so, the details thereof;


(b) whether the Government has completed the land acquisition process for the above project, if so, the details thereof; and


( c) the steps taken by the Government to expedite the construction of Bengaluru Mysuru

 Expressway?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISNAN)


(a) Yes madam. Feasibility report for six laning with 2-Lane service road on either side of

 Bengaluru to Mysuru section (Km 18.000 near Panchamukhi temple, Bengaluru to Km

 135.300 near Columbia Asia hospital junction, Mysuru of NH-275) is under finalization.


(b) Out of 448 ha land acquisition, notification for 388 ha under section 3(D) of NH Act is already published.


(c) To expedite project related Pre-construction activities, NHAI has opened a new Project

 Implementation Unit at Ramanagaram.


*****

